‘syjuswisnipe
Iaye| 1o} moje 0} uspyby AjIny Jou oQ “Jeusem jey OLIN () pue ‘Jaysem >oo| OLIN () Hoq wwQg X
0L (2) Buisn ajoy Apog papeaiy ajoIyaA ay) 0} 1oxoelq dajs Jeay Jebuassed (1) auj 1 Ajosoo]

s1aysep jej4 wuwgl (z)
siaysep ¥207 wuwigl (Z)
sjjog xaH wwo} (z) ¥ d3is
o
‘sjuawisnipe

Jaje| 1oy mojje o} uspyby Ajing Jou oQ 1Bysem jey OLIN (Z) pue ‘Jeysem 00| QLI (2) Hog wwog X
0L (2) Buisn sjoy Apoq papealy; ajoIyaA ay) 0} 19xoelq days juolH sabuassed (1) auy 1 Ajoso0

"80IYaA 8y} JO apIs Jybry/iebusssed ay JO JUOL 8Y) PIEMO] UOe|eISul Jels

slaysem je|4 wwol ()
s1ayseMm ¥207 wwol (z)
sjjog xaH wwo} (2)

€ d3als

‘apIS 1ybry/1ebuassed
10} .d,, ‘3PIS YI/JBAL(Q 10} A, :BINON "JUOY B} uo Jaynuapl Aq pieoq Buluuni yoes Ajpuap)
SAYvOo4d SNINNNY 3diS ¥3ARa
¢ d3ls
SAYvod SNINNNY 3alS ¥3IODN3ISSvd
Jeay Jabuassed :Hd 1eay JaAuq :¥d
ol Jobuassed :4d Wi Jaauq :4a

“Jaluap! uoneoo| paaelbua ayy Buisn
193081q BunuNow yoes Auspl ases|d “enbiun ale g Jejiwis AIaA oo| s}axoelg Bupunopy

S13INOvyE d3als S13aMOvid d31s
3AIS ¥IONISSVvd 3QIS ¥3ARa

I d3ls

NF




‘BARRICZADE:

BB/ \RRIC/ADE;

TC4 HD RUNNING BOARDS

STEP (2a Fin Waa T~ | (2021-2025+ FORD BRONCO 2 DOOR)

[ (1) M8 x 25mm Combo Bolt |

(1)M8 x 25mm Hex Bolts a

With all brackets loosely mounted to the vehicle, fit the running board onto the front bracket,
and loosely secure into place using (1) M8 x 25mm combo bolt, (1) M8 x 25mm hex bolt, (2)

|
M8 flat washer, (1) M8 lock nut. Repeat the step for other PS step brackets. \:‘
|
{

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

CONTENTS TOOLS REQUIRED

LH Running Board 13mm/16mm

1
1) RH Running Board Sockets/Wrenches
2) LH Step Brackets Ratchet

2) RH Step Brackets

8) M10 x 30mm Hex Bolts

(M
M
(2)
(2)
(8)
{ (8) M10 x 27mm OD x 3mm Flat Washers
‘ (8)
(8)
(4)
(4)
4)

STEP 6

8) M10 Lock Washers

8) M8 x 24mm OD x 2mm Flat Washers
4) M8 x 25mm Combo Bolts

4) M8 x 25mm Hex Bolts

4) M8 Lock Nuts

Tighten the mounting brackets to the vehicle. Adjust the running board to the desired angle,
and tighten the bolts to secure the step into place. See photo for tightening order visual.

Repeat steps 1-6 for the remaining running board.

o ]
Installation is now complete. } SKU # FB61134

Edited:03/24/2025




